# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7290872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
9244-8299 QUÉBEC INC.	04/06/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GESTION CLAUDE BOIVIN INC.
Street Address:	748 RUE DE BOIS-GUILLAUME
City:	LÉVIS
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G6V 8V2

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16966484

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +1 (512) 226-8115

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: DARIELA ALMEDA

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45497-0256US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA JUAREZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Juarez/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2 45497-0256US1 CONFIRMATORY Assignment to Gestion Claude Boivin Inc (final compiled)#page1.tif source=2 45497-0256US1 CONFIRMATORY Assignment to Gestion Claude Boivin Inc (final compiled)#page2.tif source=2 45497-0256US1 CONFIRMATORY Assignment to Gestion Claude Boivin Inc (final compiled)#page3.tif

PATENT 507243952 REEL: 059746 FRAME: 0531

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

Assignor, 9244-8299 QUÉBEC INC., confirms that the prior assignment (the "Prior Assignment") of intellectual property rights in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application titled "PACK THROUGH EJECT PANEL", and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 31, 2020, as application 16/966,484 (the "Application"), naming GESTION CLAUDE BOIVIN INC. as Assignee and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 053799/0402 on September 17, 2020, was an assignment to GESTION CLAUDE BOIVIN INC., a corporation formed under the laws of CANADA and having a principal place of business at 748 RUE DE BOIS-GUILLAUME, LÉVIS, CANADA G6V 8V2.

Assignor hereby confirm that the Prior Assignment properly assigned to GESTION CLAUDE BOIVIN INC. any right, title, and interest that we owned in (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by the Prior Assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

The Assignor hereby executes this Assignment.	
Assignor: 9244-8299 QUÉBEC INC.	
Signature: Usud Boivin	Date: <u>April 6, 2022</u>
Name: Claude Boivin	
Title: President	
Witnessed by:	
Signature: Juliun-firm (dé	Date: _April 6, 2022
Print Name: Julien-Pierre Côté	
Signature: Martine Gosselin	Date: April 6, 2022
Print Name: Martine Gosselin	

15080675.doc

**RECORDED: 04/21/2022** 

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.		
Assignee: GESTION CLAUDE BOIVIN IN	C.	
Signature: (Land Boinin	Date: April 6, 2022	
Name: Claude Boivin		
Title: President		
Witnessed by:		
Signature: Juliun-firm làté	Date: _April 6, 2022	
Print Name: Julien-Pierre Côté		
Signature: Martine Gosselin	Date: April 6, 2022	
Print Name: Martine Gosselin		

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 059746 FRAME: 0534